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(c) which of these scholarships are awarded through the Ministry of Education and which are awarded directly by the foreign Governments or Agencies?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (PROF. SHER
SINGH) : (a) and (b). The requisite information is contained in the statement laid on the table of the House. [See Appendix LXV, Annexure No. IOO.]

(c) All the scholarships mentioned in Annexure A of the statement are awarded through the Ministry of Education, while those in Annexure B are awarded direct.

RECOMMENDATIONS OF ARCHAEOLOGY RE-
VIEW COMMITTEE

1126. PROF. SAIYID NURUL HASAN :
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the reply to the Unstarred Question No. 505 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 31st July, 1968 and state :

(a) which of the recommendations r.f the Archaeology Review Committee have been accepted for implementation ;

(b) which of them have been implemented;
(c) which of the recommendations could not be implemented so far due to financial limitations;


(d) which of the recommendations are not acceptable to Government; and

(e) which recommendations of Ihe Committee are still under consideration?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MTNISTRY OF EDUCATION (PROF.
SHER SINGH) : (a) to (e). A copy uf the Summary of Principal Recommendations appended to the Repnrt of the Arcbaeologoy Review Committee is enclosed as Appendix I.
[See Appendix LXV, Annexure No. IOI.]

The decisions taken on the Committee's recommendations and the phased pivgramme drawn up for their implementation are indicated in Appendix II.

A Statement showing decisions which have been wholly or partly implemented so far is enclosed as Appendix III.

The recommendations which have been accepted by Government (Appendix II) but not yet implemented ere continually under reviaw with re-fiiience to finances available, and will be implemented when finances permit.

INSTITUTES   FOR     NATIONAL     SCIENCE
TALENT SCHOLARS

127. PROF. SAIYID NURUL HASAN :
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question No.
165 Sh en in the Rajya Sabha on the 24th July,
1968 and state :

(a) whether the list of institutions where candidates selected for National Sc'fnce Talent Scholarshios is the same as the list circulated to tha candidates in May/June, 1968; and

fo) if not. when the list under reference was circulated to the candidates?

IHE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI
BHAGWAT JHA AZAD) : (a) Ihe onginal list was revised to include other institutions considered suitable for the selected scholars.

(b) Since the revised list was prepar ed ir. July it was too late to send it to alt candidates, but the names of the new instituions were supplied tc indi vidual candidates who asked for the information.

TOURIST INDUSTRY

1128. PROF.   SHANTILAL KOTHARI :
SHRI R. P. KHAITAN :

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is dny proposal -.HK'er the consideration of tne Government of Itdia to make joint elTorts with State Governments and private {mercies +o boost tourist indif.fj' in the (ti.-ntry, and

fb) if so, the details thei:e<:f.?

